2006 No 611



State Environmental Planning Policy No 14—Coastal Wetlands (Amendment No 15)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following State environmental planning policy under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979* in accordance with the recommendation made by the Minister for Planning.

FRANK SARTOR, M.P., Minister for Planning

2006 No 611 State Environmental Planning Policy No 14—Coastal Wetlands (Amendment No 15)

State Environmental Planning Policy No 14—Coastal Wetlands (Amendment No 15)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of Policy

This Policy is State Environmental Planning Policy No 14—Coastal Wetlands (Amendment No 15).

2 Aim of Policy

The aim of this Policy is to vary the land to which the Principal Policy applies.

3 Principal Policy

In this Policy, *State Environmental Planning Policy No 14—Coastal Wetlands* is referred to as the Principal Policy.

4 Land to which Policy applies

This Policy applies to the whole of the land to which the Principal Policy, as amended by this Policy, applies.

5 Amendment of State Environmental Planning Policy No 14—Coastal Wetlands

The Principal Policy is amended as set out in Schedule 1.

State Environmental Planning Policy No 14—Coastal Wetlands (Amendment No 15)

Amendments

Schedule 1

(Clause 5)

2006 No 611

Schedule 1 Amendments

[1]	Clause 3 Definitions	
	Omit "36," from pa	aragraph (d) of the definition of <i>the map</i> .
[2]	Clause 3, definition of "the map" Omit "65, 67 and 68" from paragraph (d) of the definition. Insert instead "65 and 67".	
[3]	Clause 3, definition of "the map" Omit "62, 71 and 74" from paragraph (f) of the definition. Insert instead "62 and 74".	
[4]	Clause 3, definition of "the map"	
	Omit "6," from paragraph (g) of the definition.	
[5]	Clause 3, definition of "the map" Omit "54, 64 and 78" from paragraph (g) of the definition. Insert instead "54 and 64".	
[6]	Clause 3, definition of "the map"	
	Omit paragraph (h) of the definition.	
[7]	Clause 3, definition of "the map" Omit "31, 33, 38 and 51" from paragraph (i) of the definition. Insert instead "33 and 38".	
F01	Clause 3, definition of "the map"	
[8]	Omit " $1-3$ " from paragraph (j) of the definition.	
	Insert instead "1, 3".	
[9]	Clause 3, definition of "the map"	
	Insert after paragraph (j) of the definition:	
	(k)	State Environmental Planning Policy No 14—Coastal Wetlands (Amendment No 15)—maps 2, 6, 31, 36, 51, 57, 68, 71 and 78.

BY AUTHORITY